W, H, HUDNALL MO, 1726 WELL, Voo 277 O,F.-Kanawha,

Cabin Creel District, Kanawha County, W, Ve,

By Virginian @asoline & 0il Co,, Charleston, W, Va.

On lot; gurface and mineral rights owned by Virginien Gasoline & 041
Co., Charleston, W, Va.

Drilled previous to Jume 1, 1929,

Elevation, 761¢ 1, ,

13" condnctor, 26'; 10" casing, 255%; 8", 11931: 6-5/g%, 15351,

Abandonment reported to Dept, of Mines May 25, 193U,

Well was not ghot,

Wo record of water,

Produeing hole,

' Top, Bottom, Thickness,
Gravel 0 - 26 26

Lime 26 - U6 20
Slate b - 7 oR
Slate and chells 71 - 165 ol
First coal 165 - I70 5
Lime 170 - 190 20
Coal 190 - 195 5
Sandy lime ‘ 195 - 250 55
Slate and shells 250 - oo 150
Fhite sand o - 575 175
Slate, black 575 = 590 15
Grampus Sand, vellow B0 - 700 110
2late break 700 - 810 110
Salt Send Z10 - 910 100
Slate 910 - 975 65
Sand 975 - 1075 100
Slate, white 1075 -~ 1085 10
Bhells 1085 - 1100 15
Lime 1100 = 1135 35
Red rock 1135 - 1190 )
Lime 1190 - 1221 31
Sand, white 1221 - 1275 Bl
Bed rock 1275 - 1300 25
Slate shells 1300 - 1365 5
Slate, black 1365 = 100 3R
Little Lime 1o - 1450 50
Little Lime, broken 1450 - 1505 55
Big Lime 1505 - 1680 175
Big Injun Sand, red 1680 = 1747 £7
Weir Sand (gas, 1778, 1802 and 18460:

‘ 0il, 1899, and 192L-1gLk1) 1747 - 194k 1197

Black lime, to bottom 194k - 1946 2



